

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 194 of 2025**

**With  
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025  
In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 194 of 2025**

=====

HEIRS OF LATE DALPATSINH MOTISINH RATHOD & ORS.

Versus

JEEVANBHAI MANGALBHAI PATEL & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR SATYAJIT S SONAGARA(12218) for the Appellant(s) No.

1,1.1,1.2,1.2.1,1.2.2,1.2.3,1.2.4,1.3,1.3.1,1.3.2,1.4,1.5

MR.JAY S SHAH(7244) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER**

**Date : 28/04/2025**

**ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate Mr. Shyam Shah for Mr. Jay S. Shah, learned advocate for the respondents has no objection if the order passed below Exh.117 dated 27.03.2025 is extended till the next date.

In view of the said understanding, the stay granted in the matter vide order dated 27.03.2025 is extended till next date.

Stand over to 06.05.2025.

**(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)**

MAYA